
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 February 2022

P 3/4 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 3/1/1P. Daly 529671 9/8267

 2 CALL ME SENORITA Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 7P 3/1/2P. Massa 538644 9/8237

 3 WENT FOR SWIM Last start winner RIC, 30/01/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Sant 541631 7/4237

 4 CASSIA BALE Last start winner DAP, 20/01/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 532339 7/4129

 5 DELANY BOY Last start winner GBN, 28/01/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/2L. Warren 521042 7/4120

 6 HIATUS Last start placegetter RIC, 07/01/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2S. Evans 532603 7/4194

 7 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1K. Perz 520249 7/5195

 8 JAGORA BALE Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 5P 4/1/1J. White 499387 11/9167
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DAP Thursday, 03 February 2022

P 5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OPA'S GIRLS Last start winner DAP, 27/01/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3E. Kitchen 538522 2/1180

 2 JACK'S DEBACLE Last start winner RIC, 28/01/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4P. Cini 541405 1/0119

 3 CARTWHEEL Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 6P 5/1C. O'Brien 532377 11/10225

 4 REVOLVER TWIST Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3J. Reminis 533182 2/1186

 5 SOLAR ENERGY Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3R. Sultana 520532 2/1132

 6 SNAP KEY Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 8P 5/3P. Coghlan 529816 3/1120

 7 WINSTON BEAU Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4P. Daly 530060 1/099

 8 TANSAR BALE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 27/01/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 8P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 7/584

 9 WICKED BELLA Dropping in grade GBN, 07/01/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1L. Michael 526173 6/4165

 10 BLAZING TOKYO Weighted points score GOS, 07/12/2021, R12, P 7P 2P 1P 5/2T. Rees 538517 3/2228

 11 KALANY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 13/12162

 12 QUINTO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 529707 4/3156

 13 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 2P 5/2R. Hatton 537473 3/2153

 14 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6141

 15 RUN FROM REALITY Weighted points score GBN, 21/01/2022, R6, P 5P 8Y 8P 5/3W. White 522863 5/1137

 16 STELLIO Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 6Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 5/0133

 17 VENOM ENCOUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 2P 5/4K. Lambos 547814 1/0130

 18 OPEN MIESKI Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R9, P 7P (BDN)P 4P 5/4B. Campbell 537468 1/0126

 19 CHARGING TRACY Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 7P 5/2G. Eslick 533354 3/2117

 20 URANA DREAM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 5Y 5/1S. Gittoes 523772 5/4106

 21 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/4B. Williamson 535626 1/0104

 22 GET THE EDGE Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4P. Coghlan 534896 1/099

 23 RED RIDDLE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R6, Y 2Y 7P 7M 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/598

 24 LITTLE SALLY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 8P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/096

 25 AFTER SIMMO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 29/01/2022, R9, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/095

 26 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/12/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/184

 27 MR. WENDAL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 4P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/184

 28 UP THERE CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R4, P 7P 5Y (FEL)P 5/4S. Gittoes 529313 1/084

 29 JULLISA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 16/12/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 526104 5/375

 30 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 29/01/2022, R12, Y 6Y 6P 7P 5/2R. Walter 531981 4/271
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 1 EBONY MAMBA Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 2Y M/1A. Katalinic 544423 0/0129

 2 FLAME CHILD Last start placegetter BUL, 25/01/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 5P M/1A. Croker 536304 0/086

 3 FEROCIOUS BARBIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 22/01/2022, R2, Y 4Y 3Y 6Y M/1S. Flaherty 544719 0/079

 4 MORE GRUNT Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 20/01/2022, R1, P 5P M/1G. Edwards 541810 0/050

 5 PLAY WITH MAGGIE Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 4P M/1J. Reminis 532297 0/072

 6 RISKY LOVIN' 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 6Y M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/054

 7 JET PACK BALLO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/01/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 8P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/050

 8 TIGER REWARD Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 8P M/1J. Grech 543328 0/036
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 1 UNO KAI Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 5P 4/1/2K. Pedrana 534548 9/6231

 2 MOON LINE Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2R. King 530508 7/6153

 3 PRINCESS FORTY Grade order Grade 4 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2M. Forner 536680 11/4144

 4 TOWERING STAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/4B. Smith 538122 4/0246

 5 SANIYAH BALE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6Y 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 535672 5/0175

 6 OAMARU BALE Grade order Grade 5 6C 2P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 532325 7/1173

 7 HARD TEA 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 6P 5/2B. Campbell 537467 3/2162

 8 BUCK'S JET 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 6P 5/4C. Chappelow 534254 1/0116

 9 GLITTERING VIVID Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6C 5/4C. Chappelow 536116 1/0110

 10 TINY BELLA Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 7P 5/4M. Spiteri 532531 1/093
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 1 SORT OF SWEET Last start winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2A. Crouch 540900 4/2198

 2 SPINNING TOP Last start winner DAP, 02/12/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4C. Gatt 508284 1/0151

 3 CHARLM GENERAL Last start winner DAP, 27/01/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4R. Muscat 536427 1/098

 4 FANTASY FLOWER 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 20/01/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3L. Deguara 532500 6/1177

 5 BIGGEST STAR Last start placegetter WPK, 12/01/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/2C. Gatt 499978 8/2174

 6 HARD TEA 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 6P 5/2B. Campbell 537467 3/2162

 7 BUCK'S JET 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R5, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4C. Chappelow 534254 1/0116

 8 TIGGERLONG BLAZE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 18/01/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 7C 5/3K. Keys 501339 7/2155

 9 IRRATIONAL Dropping in grade WPK, 26/01/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 6C 5/1A. Crouch 540906 5/4182

 10 MARGIE IRENE Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R5, P 8P 5C 1C 5/2R. King 539383 5/3210

 11 ALEXANDER Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4C. Gatt 529793 3/0186

 12 SUMMER KEY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R6, C 6C 1P 4P 5/3A. Rowe 528710 8/2181

 13 MISS FRANKIE RAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 2P 5/2D. Goodger 532809 4/2156

 14 ZIPPING QUOKKA Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3N. Kilner 529940 6/1153

 15 WISHFUL FANTASY Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4L. Burke 545077 3/0150

 16 EVACUATE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R5, C 6C 2P 2P 5/4C. Chappelow 543211 1/0145

 17 LITTLE WEAPON Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4G. Eslick 538831 3/0135

 18 MEAT PIE HERO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/01/2022, R10, M 7M 4P 3M 5/3K. Barton 496947 5/1122

 19 KRAKATOAN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/01/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1S. Hazlett 535459 6/4107

 20 URANA DREAM 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 5Y 5/4S. Gittoes 523772 5/0106

 21 LITTLE SALLY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 8P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/096

 22 AFTER SIMMO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 29/01/2022, R9, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/095

 23 FEROCIOUS PEDRO Weighted points score RIS, 15/01/2022, R9, Y 5Y 5P 4P 5/4S. Flaherty 535154 1/090

 24 MANIPULATE 4 Weighted points score WPK, 29/12/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1C. Chappelow 532110 5/390

 25 UP THERE CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R4, P 7P 5Y (FEL)P 5/4S. Gittoes 529313 1/084

 26 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score RIC, 19/01/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4A. Azzopardi 536789 2/084

 27 MR. WENDAL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 4P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/284

 28 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/12/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/084

 29 HOT STREAK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 29/01/2022, R12, Y 6Y 6P 7P 5/3R. Walter 531981 4/171
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 1 REV UP POPPY Last start placegetter WPK, 19/01/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 5P M/1B. Grech 539424 0/0112

 2 SLICK AGENT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/01/2022, R2, P

RIC, 21/01/2022, R2, P

DAP, 13/01/2022, R2, P

2P 3P 3P M/1L. Burke 545076 0/0134

 3 DARTH VIDA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 27/12/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 5P M/1J. Reminis 541530 0/072

 4 ABSTRACTION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GEL, 07/10/2021, R1 8P 3P 6P M/1D. Hall 547669 0/066

 5 RISKY LOVIN' 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/01/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 6Y M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/054

 6 JET PACK BALLO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/01/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 8P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/050
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 1 LITTLE PRAYER Last start Provincial winner WPK, 26/01/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3P. Cini 544049 6/1258

 2 SPRINGVIEW NOAH Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R10, C 6C 3C 1C 5/4M. Hardman 542057 4/0300

 3 CAWBOURNE TURVEY Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R10, C 5C 1C 5P 5/1J. Lord 535121 8/3254

 4 POWDER FINGER Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R2, C 2C 6C 4C 5/4J. Lord 537851 6/0206

 5 SUMMER KEY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R6, C 6C 1P 4P 5/4A. Rowe 528710 8/0181

 6 FANTASY FLOWER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4L. Deguara 532500 6/0177

 7 BOY SERIOUS Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R4, C 5C 3P 4P 5/3M. Burton 535094 8/1175

 8 BRINDABELLA BOY Weighted points score TEM, 27/01/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4D. Cormie 529586 8/0162

 9 MISS FRANKIE RAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4D. Goodger 532809 4/0156

 10 MEAT PIE HERO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 22/01/2022, R10, M 7M 4P 3M 5/3K. Barton 496947 5/1122

 11 PARIS AND ROME Weighted points score WPK, 26/01/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 7C 5/2T. Rees 531306 4/2121

 12 KRAKATOAN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/01/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4S. Hazlett 535459 6/0107

 13 HEART LINES Weighted points score RIC, 28/01/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4K. Coleman 529694 5/0102

 14 MANIPULATE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 29/12/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3C. Chappelow 532110 5/190
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 1 NIXON BALE Last start winner DAP, 27/01/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2S. Rhodes 528168 16/13339
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 1 MAC OLGA Last start placegetter DAP, 20/01/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 2/1/2G. Eslick 528711 13/12273
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 1 ZAMBORA TAN Dropping in grade NOW, 17/01/2022, R6, P 7C 6P 7P 3/1/2P. Massa 521020 17/13157
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